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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

DESCRIPT {ON 10 TON HOOK SUSPENSION HOIST
TYPE EDSA - 10W
RATED LOAD 10 [TON]
TESTING LOAD 12.5 [TON]
LIFT 48 [M]
SPEED HOISTING (M/MIN) 1 ~3.3 3.5[Kw] X 4P X 2SET
& MOTOR
SRAKE HOISTING DISC + MECAHNICAL
SYSTEM
POWER SOURCE AC 3PH 60[Hz] 220, 380, 440, 460, 480[V]
ELECTRIC | CONTROL SOURCE AC 1PH 60[Hz] 110(V]
SPECIFIC- | LIMIT SWITCH TWO STEP LIMIT SWITCH
ATION OVER LOAD LIMITER ELECTRICAL TYPE.
EM. STOP DEVICE EMERGENCY STOP. BUTTON
LOAD CHAIN| @ 11.2 x P34.0 < 4 FALL >

MAX AMBIENT TEMPERATUE 40[C)
RATING 30[min]
RATED DUTY '] 7___ B&RA@J@'@Q&L&OH peried(min) at maximum duty per hour

60min

AREA CLASSIFICATION

INDOOR

CONTROL METHOD

BY PENDANT PUSH BUTTON S/W

PAINTING COLOR

MUNSELL NO EXB816D YELLOW

200 F=E=19

5/200
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' SPECIFICATION
1l m RATED LOAD 10 TON
~ f | | TESTING _LOAD 125 TON
! 7 - J LIFTING HEIGHT 48 M
M SPEED 1~ 33 M/MN
S HOISTING MOTOR 35 KW x 2 SET
2 A L] K POWER SUPPLY | AC 220,380,440,460,480 x 38 x 60Hz
4 > OPERATING METHOD P.B type ON . FL
: > WEIGHT 862 KG
IJ LOAD CHAIN $11.2x34
-
D
QO
s
e EDSA—10W CHAIN HOIST  [PROJECTION
WORK NO WORK NAME 63 =
SCALE| Q'TY
1/11 1
DRAWN | CHECKED [REVIEWED |APPROVED | DRAWING NO
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g SPECIFICATION
gl —L RATED LOAD 10 TON
e : TESTING _ LOAD 125 TON
[ ’_f LIFTING HEIGHT 48 M
o SPEED 1 ~ 33  M/MN
& ‘ = %/ HOISTING MOTOR 35 KW x 2 SET
gno g POWER SUPPLY | AC 220,380,440,460,480 x 3¢ x 60Hz
= > | OPERATING _ METHOD P.B type ON . FL
= |
®] WEIGHT 862 KG
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EDSAT00E01 DRAWING LIST — 0 Sun—Tack.Kim 2017.01.19 o
EDSA100E02 SYMBOL UIST B - 0 Sun—Teck.Kim 2017.01.19
EDSAT00EQ3 BASIC CONTROL COMPONENT - 0 Sun~Tock.Kim 2017.01.19
EDSAT00EC4 SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM - 0 Sun—Tack.Kim 2017.01.19
EDSA100E0S CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - 0 Sun~Tack.Kim 2017.01.18
L EDSA100£06 LOAD LIMITER SETTING DATA & CIRCUIT BREAKER & SAFETY & WIRE COLOR - 0 Sun-Tack.Kim 2017.01.19
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i NO

SYMBOL

DESCRIPTION

NO SYMBOL DESCRIPTION NO | SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
N Wire
380V - o : cail
2 b Wieiconmaid 25 : | e Tiansiorar 32 Solenaid Brake Coi
{ Only DC100V or PC2Q0V
8L i =
b
3 \\ \ Three Pole Circult Breaker
F I B
4 u-\—\-\ Three Pole Contactoror {NO)
H 2 1a le
I 3 Pnase Motor Solenoid Brake Coil DC100/200V
5 M-\ . Normally Open Cantactor {NO) 26 ' Only 220V or 440V or 460V or 480V Es DC 100V Wiring
4
it |
6 w-/ Normally Closed Contactor (NC) l
_ a2 '
7 4 ? Emergency Push Button (NC) ;
e i
: U ? Push button (NO) 57 3 Phase Motor 220/380v - Solenoid Brake Coil DC100/200v
% \. Mechanical Interock 220V Wiring DC200V Witing
a |&! LB\EJ,E :\!_""s 2 Layer Push button (NO}
1’ ha ]::\‘5 Mechanical Interock
“ n Limit Switch (NC)
”(Z Cam Operating |
1 e Limit Switch (NC) 28 3 Phase Motor 220/380V F
0 Roller 380V Wiring 1
HINC i
s 1
i : Limit Switch (NC) i
Micro Switch
les1 A
\d
13 Il Self Operating Thermal Switch (NC)
v Mator Theraml Protector
1Al
14 (-] Contactor Coil
T 29 3 Phase Motor 2307460V
230V Wiring
15 m Fuse
16 0 Resistor
AbL
17 e Ca.packm'
18 i Current Transformer
R - 210 3 Phase Motor 2301460V
- 6 480V Wiring
19 i Rectifier
8 K
20 e Earth
21 o Terminal Block
22 c Cap Type conneclor
— 31 1 Phase Motar 1107220V
23 '_,,jl e 3P Thermal Relay
24 - Jack & Plug

TITLE .. SHEET
SYMBOL LIST @
_REVISGHNRNG
o
ORAWNG | CHECKED | REVIEAED | APPRGED | GRAWINGNO
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17.01.79 170119
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HOIST CONTROL BOX - A
PART NO|  COMMODITY SAOARD | CAPRGTY [aTY] | wakER REMARK
Boran gi L e ALEN Machine Serew S/W, P/W
~BO7HIOA | 200~240MAC .
23 INVERTER - Iaw | 1| -praoter M X 12 (P/W 08)
591 POWER CARLE ver SOS04C 1.5 KI CABLE |
| BOD | MAGNETIC CONTACTOR | GMC—12M | A3 | 1. 1SS ’&g&”i‘p e
RWANGL | Machine Sgiu’é.wm ll}W
802 TRANSFORMER 35va i i
604 | TERMINAL BLOCK |KTB1-02015 | 20-600VAC | 1 | wapON m"& -51"‘""'
820 INTERFACE =110 | 1ov |1 e g oy %}w’aﬁ
621 | WERFACE BOMRD 821 = ] Bﬁi er /
L MOEC | wexseMes |
660 FUSE HOLDER » 1K SUNG T
862 FusE s61 ORSEL
DAESAN | Maching ﬁi'ou'S/W"P )
58 | beMmeoweR) | B-se MOTC M Xz (e |
| ! ] HANYOUNG He L W/Cross Hole
| 87t 1 UMTSME ooy g el B o
701 | PUSH BUTION CORD [1HOST CALE 0. K CABLE -
2 HANYOONG
INOTEC

Wode Sciow S A
: MEX 12 (P ety |
950-1 CURREN] TRANSFORMERE  ©-20 | 80 : 0.08A | + launcHo NG -
| MO | MACKETIC CONTACTOR | DMC-220 A3 1| DoMG-A -

950 LOAD UMTER | JoL—-100

620, 621

HOIST CONTROL BOX -8B

PART NO| COMMODITY STANDARD capaCITY O‘I‘f} MAKER REMARK
i SRS bl I

i S —BO17N104 Moching Screw S/W. PW
AL - W X ue:P/w o8)
ORISR |R— e - T e
561 POWER CARLE ver &
i WAGNETIC CONTACTOR | GuC-12M i lwagw sy
Vochine Screw S/W, P/W ]
TERMINAL BLOCK | KTB1-02015 e !z"-{f‘é'?;';&;w—-
NTERFACE MF-130 b
. X o
INTERFACE BOARD 821 W_%'x%”
DPWRECTIER) | 0-sRi0 L WX 12 (PAY e
UMT SWTCH  [HY-505-5~1 Pl WIT Hole
HEX STAY PIN B2mm -
550 LOAD LIMTER W-100 | NoWC | 1 ancHo Eng|  PRehne Seiew

ctalltl M4 X 12 (P/W 010}
950-1 CURRENT TRANSFORMER| c-20 .EJ:(XC&I 1 JM-DEMI! -

Bl
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(GREEN) 7] ' VCT 4.08Q | 1. TROLLEY -BARL: 801 A8 18 R2265 (X &&= & o) oy
K GREEN) IN i ik
| Cﬁ} Al i 2. MAIN 5/W BOXE= 251 3HDE THUM 378 KRS +
| S/WBOX U= B BOE 2o 4K B0
HOIST CONTROL BOX HOIST
o B 7 MOTOR
HOIST CABLE }
T
HOIST CONTROL BOX 0.755x7C VCT CABLE
- A 2.550x4C
VCT CABLE
® A—————4.050x4C+1.55QxBC,
g 1.550x2C ’
VCT 4.050Q "
(GREEN) ™7

HOIST CONTROL BOX HOIST HOIST CONTROL BOX HOIST
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TITLE
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LOAD LIMITER SETTING DATA SAFETY
oo " N
Motar Motor pole Weight T IS, s By M:’:;l'm ::;:‘mq “: — HAW U E Qe @PX
tme | tme | tme | curent | cument 1 RUNV0 HSY ¢ YSE I ST FREHNU DHA @HY REY 2,
220V 80H: 1.0 1.0 1.0 13.7 137
8oy J 1.0 0 7.8 7.6
- i ) 2. 908 WA B8 $20| HE UCH ¢ 2,
3.5kW x 2 4 11.00 ton (110%) 440V 60Hz 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.4 6.4
il A I 3 U NY S B G0 Y RES PX 01 NAES W} S0 U 2.
480V BOHz 1.0 10 1.0 6.0 6.0
TLOAD LIMITER & & @ 2 110%S 208 o,
2. % DAIAE A0S S B NECE 4BUAD, 22 Load Limiter 0 s uy,
AR MW)) BY W ND ZHM O @O SUUE AN MH0| WEE & UB.

s
CIRCUIT BREAKER ™ WIRE COLOR
Roted current (A) Total raled current (A) 7 Circuit breaker | S:QE o xx HHE=O) A A
Powear e g E: - SU— e | o= Mo
e e i T B S S R K aes
220V BOH. 70 x 2 1.0 35.0 B8 OOAF TIAT
380v soa: ‘su :z 10 19.2 LAY '“'}:;d_ar— 3047 i s
440\4: iﬂmzﬁ' 79 x 2 ‘.Oir 16.8 42 "\f\_’ SOAF 30AT ig&(YELLOW) _____ ? H[ﬁ‘g
460V 60Hz 7.5 x 2 1.0 16.0 40 :‘_: S0AF i T Taear =AM(GREEN) - >3
4BV 602 72x 2 R 154 w U JL T s 30AT F4BLUE) - > SR
p [\ ' S Bl Ei B > NEL o0 28
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FEC CHAIN

CORPORATION
TEL:+81—53—425—4116 , 2162

337 KANAORI-CHO ,MINAMI-KU, HAMAMATSU CITY,

SHIZUOKA PREF.435-0026 JAPAN
FAX:+81—63—-425—-5122

TEST CERTIFICATE |

distributor's hame: SK ENTERPRISE LTD.

(Application)

Distributor: code #: 1080
Coustomer: coustomer's name:
Article name: Load chain for electric chain hoist

Spec. standard

[_IDIN EN 818-7:2002

. L]JIS B 8812:1999

[11S0 3077 B FEC
Material spec.: SAE15824(Mn-B steel)
Finish: ¥ temper—colored, [ Jinc-plated, [chated( )
[(Jzinc-phosphated, [thanganese-phosphated
€& oiled, ro~oiled
Stamping: [JFEC standard, EZoustomer's request
— DS, JAPAN (Lot:8J,8K,8L ),
FECE
Product codett: FCD11234
description: @ 11.2%P34
quality type G80/ type-DAT Result
Dimention:
Nominal diameter( dn ) [mm] 11.2 +0.3/-0.3 Good
Internal width,min.: {mm] - 140 Good
external width, max.: [mm] 37.5 Good
Nominal pitch 1t [mm] 34.0 +0.4/-0.2 Good
5t [mm] - -
_ 11¢ [mm) 374.0 +1.3/-04 Good
Diameter at the weld(ds), max. (mm] 12.0 Good
Mechanical properties: '
Working load limit(WLL), max.: (kg ) 3000 -
(drive mechanism g - -
Manufacturing proof force(MPF), min.: [KN ] a8 Good
Stress at min. MPF - -
Guranteed breaking force(BF), min.: (KN ] 160 Good
Stress at min. BF . - -
Total ultimate elongation(A), min.: (% ] 10 Good
Surface hardness/HV3, min.: (— ) 500 Good
' /HV5, min.: [ = ] =1 -
Hardness /HRGC, min.; [ = ] - -
Case depth,min.: { mm] 0.22 Good
Bend deflection( f ),min.: {mm] - -
Fatigue resistance, min.: (eycle] - %
Packing:
‘ Weight per meter: (ke/m] | 265
Length 1 [meter]) {200m-10pcs
9 [meter) -
Packing = Steel barrel
| hereby certify above all is true. /})’Z Tnilwra.
MASAKI MIWA

Quality Assurance Dept.,

issued date: September 8,2016 Chief Inspector

[Note]
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SPECIFICATION FOR
ELECTRIC MOTORS

INTERNAL IDENTIFICATION NO.

PAGE :
REV

10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

5.

16.

1.4

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

SCHEDULE OF TECHNICAL DATA

SERVICE

MANUFACTURE

. MOTOR MODEL NO.

RATED POWER
RATED VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY
MOTOR TYPE
RATING
LOCATION
INSULATION CLASS
DESIGN TEMPERATURE RISE (BY RESISTANCE)
FULL LOAD SPEED
FULL LOAD CURRENT
STARTING CURRENT AT RATED VOLTAGE
MINIMUM STATING VOLTAGE
EFFICIENCY AT 100% RATED LOAD
POWER FACTOR AT 100% RATED LOAD
STARTING TORQUE
TYPE OF ENCLOSURE
TYPE OF BEARING
MOUNTING
MAXIMUM AMBIENT TEMPURE
BEARING LUBRICATION

STARTING METHOD

HOISTING

DAESAN INOTEC INC.

DSAI - 1.5S - 220

35KW x 4P

220V 60 HZ

SQUIRREL CAGE ROTOR YPE

30 MIN

IN-DOOR

80°C

1750 RPM

17.0 A

76.5 A

198 Vv

75.2%

79.5%

PL:6205DD OPL : 6008ZZ

VERTICAL

40°C

GREASE

FULL VOLTAGE

2017-0

2-15

S
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ELECTRIC MOTORS

INTERNAL IDENTIFICATION NO.

PAGE :
REV

10.

1,

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

SCHEDULE OF TECHNICAL DATA

SERVICE

MANUFACTURE

MOTOR MODEL NO.

RATED POWER

RATED VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY

MOTOR TYPE

RATING

LOCATION

INSULATION CLASS
DESIGN TEMPERATURE RISE (BY RESISTANCE)
FULL LOAD SPEED
FULL LOAD CURRENT
STARTING CURRENT AT RATED VOLTAGE
MINIMUM STATING VOLTAGE
EFFICIENCY AT 100% RATED LCAD
POWER FACTOR AT 100% RATED LOAD
STARTING TORQUE
TYPE OF ENCLOSURE
TYPE OF BEARING
MOUNTING
MAXIMUM AMBIENT TEMPURE
BEARING LUBRICATION

STARTING METHOD

HOISTING

DAESAN INOTEC INC.

DSAI - 1.55 - 380

35KW x 4P

380V 60 HZ

SQUIRREL CAGE ROTOR YPE

30 MIN

IN-DOOR

80°C

1750 RPM

91 A

412 A

342V

752%

82.0%

233%

Mo

PL:6205DD OPL: 6008Z2Z

VERTICAL

40°C

GREASE

FULL VOLTAGE

211 F=02="15
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SPECIFICATION FOR INTERNAL IDENTIFICATION NO. RAGE
ELECTRIC MOTORS REV
SCHEDULE OF TECHNICAL DATA
1. SERVICE HOISTING
2. MANUFACTURE . DAESAN INOTEC INC.
3. MOTOR MODEL NO. DSAI - 1.55 - 440
4. RATED POWER 35KW x 4P
5. RATED VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY 440V 60 HZ
6. MOTOR TYPE SQUIRREL CAGE ROTOR YPE
7. RATING 30 MIN
8. LOCATION IN-DOOR
9. INSULATION CLASS B
10. DESIGN TEMPERATURE RISE (BY RESISTANCE) 80°C
11. FULL LOAD SPEED 1750 RPM
12. FULL LOAD CURRENT 79 A
13. STARTING CURRENT AT RATED VOLTAGE 388 A
14. MINIMUM STATING VOLTAGE 396 V
15. EFFICIENCY AT 100% RATED LOAD 724%
16. POWER FACTOR AT 100% RATED LOAD 76.8%
17. STARTING TORQUE 243%
18. TYPE OF ENCLOSURE Moy
19. TYPE OF BEARING PL:6205DD OPL : 60082Z
20. MOUNTING VERTICAL
J 21. MAXIMUM AMBIENT TEMPURE 40°C
22. BEARING LUBRICATION GREASE
23. STARTING METHOD FULL VOLTAGE

2017-02-15 | 182/200
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SPECIFICATION FOR
ELECTRIC MOTORS

INTERNAL IDENTIFICATION NO.

PAGE :
REV

1. SERVICE
2. MANUFACTURE
3. MOTOR MODEL NO.

4. RATED POWER

6. MOTOR TYPE
7. RATING
8. LOCATION

9. INSULATION CLASS

11. FULL LOAD SPEED

12. FULL LOAD CURRENT

17. STARTING TORQUE
18. TYPE OF ENCLOSURE
19. TYPE OF BEARING

20. MOUNTING

23. STARTING METHOD

22. BEARING LUBRICATION

SCHEDULE OF TECHNICAL DATA

5. RATED VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY

10. DESIGN TEMPERATURE RISE (BY RESISTANCE)

13. STARTING CURRENT AT RATED VOLTAGE

14. MINIMUM STATING VOLTAGE

15. EFFICIENCY AT 100% RATED LOAD

16. POWER FACTOR AT 100% RATED LOAD

21. MAXIMUM AMBIENT TEMPURE

HOISTING

DAESAN INOTEC INC.

DSAI - 1.55 - 460

35KW x 4°P

460V 60 HZ

SQUIRREL CAGE ROTOR YPE

30 MIN

IN-DOOR

80°C

1750 RPM

75 A

37.1 A

414 Vv

72.4%

76.8%

243%

g

=

PL:6205DD OPL: 6008ZZ

VERTICAL

40°C

GREASE

FULL VOLTAGE

2017=02=15

183/200



SPECIFICATION FOR
ELECTRIC MOTORS

INTERNAL IDENTIFICATION NO.
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Y, 21.

10.

11

19

13:

14.

15

16.

17.

18.

18.

20.

22.

23,

SCHEDULE OF TECHNICAL DATA

SERVICE

MANUFACTURE

. MOTOR MODEL NO.

RATED POWER

RATED VOLTAGE AND FREQUENCY

MOTOR TYPE

RATING

LOCATION

INSULATION CLASS

DESIGN TEMPERATURE RISE (BY RESISTANCE)

FULL LOAD SPEED

FULL LOAD CURRENT

STARTING CURRENT AT RATED VOLTAGE

MINIMUM STATING VOLTAGE

EFFICIENCY AT 100% RATED LOAD

POWER FACTOR AT 100% RATED LOAD

STARTING TORQUE

TYPE OF ENCLOSURE

TYPE OF BEARING

MOUNTING

MAXIMUM AMBIENT TEMPURE

BEARING LUBRICATION

STARTING METHOD

HOISTING

DAESAN INOTEC INC.

DSAI - 1.55 - 480

35KW x 4P

480V 60 HZ

SQUIRREL CAGE ROTOR YPE

30 MIN

IN-DOOR

80°C

1750 RPM

72 A

362 A

432V

72.4%

76.8%

243%

Mo

PL:6205DD OPL: 600822

VERTICAL

40°C

GREASE

FULL VOLTAGE

201 7-02-15
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